		The second secon	1 's p/t st	
NATIONAL Assessment Centre	e Services.	just 1 Janico) .	May 20064531	
Date 10:30 00 2000 17140	Jeb deseripti		Date &Timo Completed	. Done by
RETHUNDER MICROOTHY	SAS c-Illin			
Veh No CLA SDXR	-	blu thu, AIC thus)		
001 30107 XOD TUZZ		lalm Form	109 x490-901	2000/20
( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	-	70 (Wilde: OD 2hr)	MI HATTER IN THE STREET	17157
OD (TD): Reporting Only	I-Plioto Up	<del></del>		
- 0				
TP Insurer:	-	Survey Report		
Proformed Wicep / INC Agelgin Wicep / QW: (	Ass't Repor	t by Pax/Hand t	2122 11 0 10 0 10 12 22 22 11 11 11 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
	MANA MASK	1 2001		#XI
Owner/Driver: (	mm 4725	, MC(	. )/Non-INC( ).	<del></del>
	iod: (			
Confirmed by : (	100.1	Dates,	Cover Type: (	<del>/</del>
	Inte-Mar Cintus		%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-1	00%]
	Verranty: YES (		)	007-9
Excess: (\$ ) Londing: \$1,00				,
	NAME OF THE PARTY			Cot Manual
( ) Walle-In Customer : Customer's Inform	mation strictly C	onlidential & Stri	ctly NO refer of repalter.	<u>Landind</u>
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mall Yasurer				• •
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice:	YES( )/	NO( ); To	wing Co: ( · , '	• )
CO CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T	THE RESERVE AND PARTY OF THE PA			
		THE STATE OF THE S		
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co	urtesy Car (	)		
	ourtesy Car (	)		Talinamini .
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co	( :	) ) )		
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co 2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>\$30	( :	)		
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co 2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection	( :			
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co 2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>\$30	( :	)		
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co 2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>\$30	( :			MANUAL .
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co 2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>\$30	( :	)		
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co 2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>\$30	( :			
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co 2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>\$30]	( :			
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$30]  Injury:	( :		Contract of the contract of th	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co 2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$300 Injury:	( :	) Alt Apaddent I	hought (2100)t ING (710)	
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  O QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  O Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$30  Injury:	( :	1) All 1 Accident R 2) DA 1 Denwiss As	2402 2402	45 :
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$30  Injury:	( :	1) Alt ; Aveldent R. 2) DA ; Denwyr A. 3) TP ; Towing F. 4) PF ; Follow-Thro	porting (330);  seemant (3100); this (110)  gain  agh Survey (Resurvey)  11	45 :
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  () Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$30  Injury:  () () () () () () () () () () () () () (	( :	1) Alt Academi Re 2) DA i Demografi 3) TV i Towley Fre 4) VI i Vollow-Thro 5) PF i Vollow-Thro Per vollow-Thro () TR i Re-laspeodlo	porting (330); sessment (\$100); thG(110) ugh Euryey (Resurvey) ugh Euryey (Resurvey) ugh Euryey ugh Euryey	45 : 20   20   20   273
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$30  Injury:	( :	1) All 1 Accident R 2) DA 1 Daning As 3) TV 1 Tollow-Thro 3) FY 1 Voltow-Thro Fyr 2 Voltow-Thro Fyr 3 Voltow-Thro Fyr 3 Voltow-Thro Fyr 3 Voltow-Thro Fyr 3 Voltow-Thro Fyr 4 Voltow-Thro Fyr 5	porting (336); sessmoot (\$100); tNG(110)  aqla Burvey (11 aqla Burvey (11 aqla Burvey (11 aqla Burvey (11 aqla Burvey)  MRT Sorvey (11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	45 : 20   20   20   273
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$30  Injury :	( :	1) All 1 Ancident Re 2) DA 1 Danier As 3) TP 1 Tollow-Thro Fir 1 Voltow-Thro Pri 2 Voltow-Thro Pri 3 Voltow-Thro Pri 4 Voltow-Thro Pri 3 Voltow-Thro Pri 4 Voltow-Thro Pri 3 Voltow-Thro Pri 4 V	porting (330); sessmoot (\$100); tNG(110)  agh Burvey (Resurvey)  artible Contx (war to lan 200);  MRT Survey (110  Sarviouste	43 ·
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  () Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$30  Injury:  () () () () () () () () () () () () () (	( :	1) Alt   Accident Re 2) DA   Demoyr Ar 3) TP   Tenlou-Thro 3) PF   Voltow-Thro 5) PF   Voltow-Thro 7) NI   Iday DA + 8 1) NFUC Additions Olt • NS: Caurlesy Co- NS: Baye in Co- 1) NS: Caurlesy Co- 1) NS: Cau	porting (336); sessmoot (\$100); tNG(110)  agh Burvey (Hesarvey)  artible Only (war 10 in 200);  MRT Survey (10  Sorviouste	43 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  () Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$30)  Injury:  I	( :	1) Alt Academi id  3) DA I Denny A.  4) Pri Voltow-Theo Pri Vo	porting (330); porting (330); possession (3100); INC (110) sees and (3100); INC (110) aph Burvey (Resurvey) still Discovery (Resurvey) still Discovery (Resurvey) still Discovery discovery still Discovery st	45 ·
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  D) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$30  Infary:  The property of th	( :	1) Alt, Abeldon 10  2) DA I Densy: A.  3) TV: Tow lay Fig.  4) VT: Vollow-Thro  3) PT: Vollow-Thro  7) NI: Iday DA + 8  4) NT: Caurlesy Co.  NG: Rapeli Co.  NG: Rapeli Co.  NG: Rapeli Co.  NG: Rapeli Co.  TE (NII) 1 VP (Collection of the control	porting (\$30);  sessmoot (\$100); INC(110);  ach Eurvey (Resurvey)  stillic Only (war 10 isn 200);  MRT Survey  Jordonate  Type Allowence  clination  inspection  It seess Coordination  an INC) opelass 1916	43 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co  2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  () Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$30)  Injury:  I	( :	1) Alt Academi id  3) DA I Denny A.  4) Pri Voltow-Theo Pri Vo	porting (330); lessement (3100); INC (110) squared (3100); INC (110) agh Burvey (Resurvey) squared (3100); INC (110) agh Burvey (Resurvey) squared (3100); INC (110) agh Burvey (Resurvey) squared (3100); agh Burvey (Resurvey) squared (3100); agh Burvey (3100);	43 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report

30/07/2020 17:40

Date Of Accident

30/07/2020 14:35

**Exact Location Of Accident** 

ALONG WEST COAST HIGHWAY

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

## **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

SLE5725R

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

LOH KIAN LEONG

SXXXX834D

NRIC No Email Address

HANCARREPAIRS@GMAIL.COM

Mobile Phone No

(LOCAL) +65-93389995

Alternative Phone No

OTHERS-93389995

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

HYUNDAI

Model

**ELANTRA** 

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at PRIVATE USE

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle? If No. Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

MALE

Policy Number

5117888431

Cover Note Number

Driver

LEE QIOU XIA Name of Driver SXXXX718B NRIC No 15/02/1977 Date Of Birth

INDOOR Occupation 18/09/2006 Date Of Driving Pass

13 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS **Driving Experience** 

Gender

(LOCAL) +65-93389995 Mobile Number

Fax Number

OTHERS-93389995 Contact Number

HANCARREPAIRS@GMAIL.COM EMail Address

Address

BLK 96A HENDERSON ROAD

#13-52

Postcode

151096

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

SPOUSE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: PASSENGER

GENDER:

: MALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY

Vehicle Registration Number

SMM4725T

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Page 2 of 16

#### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the 'Purposes")
  - (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
  - my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes. (c)
  - my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, (d) investigation and management in present and all future claims.
  - (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
    - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
    - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

SKETCH PLAN

Vehicle A. SLES 125R Vehicle B. SMM4125T West coast Highway

## DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

. 0	las travelling along west wast trighway on 30/07/2020
ne	traffic on my lane was smooth. As I was approaching
0	yellow box, Vehicle B came from my night and hit
nto	me (Venide A)
in the same	

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Pe

Wame:

NRIC/FIN No.:

# PERSONAL PARTICULARS

Date of Accident: 30/1/2010 Time of	Accident: 14 33 (24Hrs)
	lake/Model: Hyundai Z.lantta.
Exact Location of Accident: Along West Co	ast Highway
Owner's Name/NRIC: Loh Kian Leang I	CNO: S1489834 D.
Driver's Name/NRIC: Lee Qiou Xia ]	a 81F18FFZ:011
Driver's Contact: 9338 9995 Insurar	ice Co & Policy No: NTUC Ins 511788843 1
Driver's Email Address: hancostepais @ gma	il.com.
Relationship between Owner & Driver: Spouse/Children/	
What do you wish to claim (Please circle one only)  1) Own Insurance 2) Other Vehicle (The one you wi	ant to claim against) 3) Reporting (For Recording Purposes)
Exact Purpose for which the vehicle was being use Private Use Y Work Purpose	d at time of accident? (Please circle one only)
Weather Condition & Road Conditions?  Clear & Dry / Raining & Wet / After-Rain & Wet /  Occupation Indoor / Outdoor	Drizzling & Wet
Any Injuries? (MC of 3 Days or more, police repo	ort is required) Driver - 1 Female
Yes No If Yes, which police station?	
The Other Party (Vehicle B) Details Driver's Name/IC:	Vehicle No: Smm 4725T
Insurance Company:	Driver's Contact:
(If more than 2 vehicles involved, please indic	ate the other party vehicle numbers below)
Other Vehicle (Vehicle C) :	
Independent Witness (If Any):	Contact:
	Contact:
* If no proper document are produced, IDAC st	nould not file the report.
* Information will be discarded after one w	

Claim Handling

ccident MT/1098490								
olicy No.	5117888431		Vehicle No.	SLE5725R		GST Registration No.		
ertificate No.								
nkcynolder Name	UDH KIAN LEONG					Folicyholder NRIC	314696340	
roduct Code	PRIVATE CAR SNSURANCE	E.	Cover Type	drive CLASSIC		Loading	0	
Contact No.(Mobile)	93389995		Contact No.(Office)			Contact No./Home)		
mail Address			Special Remark			eCode	780 X	
(FK	No Yes		TCA	No Yes		eCode Reason	14000	
(CD Protection	Yes		NCO Entitlement(%)	50		Provate Hire	No	
P Accident Details							Upper Name (Co.)	
Report Date	30/07/2020 17:45		Accident Report Within 24 hrs	Yes		Accident Type	Side Swipe	
Date of Accident	30/07/2020		Time of Accident nn.mm	14:35		Country of Accident	Singapore	
Reporting Centre			Orwige Force			ICM No.		
Accident Location	ALONG WEST COAST HD	SHWAY						
▼ Total Excess Applicable								
Excess Type	Per Accident		Windscreen Excess		100.00			
OD Standard Excess		0.00	TP Standard Excess		0.00			
VIED OD Excess		0.00	YIED TP Excess		0.00	Driver is Covered?	Covered	
Additional Excess		0						
Total OD Excess Applicable		0.00	Total TP Excess Applicable		0.00			
<b>▽</b> Benefits								
Coverage				Sum Insure				
Excess Warser				99999999	99			
GST Registered Information	tion							
GST Registered	No			GST Registr				
GST Registration No.				GST Status	Verified	Yes		
Modification History								
Policyholder Mailing Add	iress						TO SOLO POR CARGO	5150
Address 1	BLK 96A #15-52		Address 2	HENDERSON RUAD		Address 3	CITY VUE @HENDER	MGAPN
Address 4	SINGAPORE 151095		Address Type	Singapore address		Post Code	121086	
Unit No.	13-52		Related Policy Number	5117888431				
OI Driver Info								
Driver Name	LEE QIOU XIA		Driver Type	Named Driver			10-20-0100AC1	
Unnamed driver Name			Driver NRIC	577417188		Driver DOB	15/02/1977	
Register Date of Driver License	18/09/2006		Driver Age	43		Driving Experience	13	
Contact No.(Mobile)	93389995		Contact No.(Office)			Contact No.(Home)		
Address 1			Address 2			Address 3		
Address 4			Address Type	Foreign address		Post Cotie		
Unit No.								
Does he own a Singaptivi Registered car?	ves No		Driver Vehicle No.	5LE5725R		Driver Insurer Company	NTUC	
10000000								
Declaration Breathalyser or Blood Test	4.00		Any injury?	Yes No				
Reading?	0 mg		Ang injury	145				
Modification History								
Claim 001 New								
Claim Type *					OD-MX	→ Insured LOH KIAN LEONS	bssured NRIC	51489834D
						Contact	Contact No.	
Contact No.(Mobile)					91919093	No. 54751577 (Home)	(Office)	
CHANGE BY A STORY					ERPKIANLEONGO GMAIL, CI	OI OM Vetycle SLES725R	TP Vehicle	SMM472ST
Email Address					EN REVIEW OF STREET	Number	Number	Assessment of the second
Claim Description					\$LE5725R / SMM4725T ON	i 30 Jul 2020	Name of Preferred	
					110000000000000000000000000000000000000		Workshop	
Preferred Workshop	Proference	d Liability Not at Fault			4.5			
Editals No. Yes	▼ Repair Option	Preferred Workshop, Nan	ne unknown V GIA Receive		4.	Claim	Date	an management
Date Registered	Opeian				30/07/2020 17:53	Close	Received	30/07/2020 00
Report Taken By					ROSLI WAHAB			
Hapart Taken tiy					DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF			
Print AK letter								
				Secretary 1				
				Save Submit				
Attachment								
CAMADES IN SUAL P								
9								
Accident No.	MY/1098490		Claim No.		001			
Last Doc, Received	⊕ Yes ○ No.		Upload Date		30/07/2020 17:53			
		Path *			Category *	Confidential Urger	scy *	Description
Choose File No file chose	en:			Clear	Please Select	▼ NO ▼ Normal	×	
Choose File No file chose				Clear	Please Select	▼ NO × Normal	V	
				Clear	Please Select	▼ No	-	
Choose File No file chose				Clear	Please Select	¥ 50 ¥ Normal		
Choose File No file chose					Please Select	▼ NO Y Normal	- 22	
Choose File No file chose				Clear	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
Choose File No file chose	90			Cear	Rease Select	Y Normal	-11	Send N
								3400.9
Attachment List								
			523745536		12/2/2017	Description		Msg Sent

Claim Handling (accident reporting Claim Task )

NAC\_BURIT\_MERAH\_800676 (NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE Photos Normal Photos 2020-7-30

NAC\_BURIT\_MERAH\_800676 (NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE Photos Normal Photos 2020-7-30

NAC\_BURIT\_MERAH\_800676 (NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE Photos Normal Photos 2020-7-30

NAC\_BURIT\_MERAH\_800676 (NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE Photos Normal Photos 2020-7-30

NAC\_BURIT\_MERAH\_800676 (NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE Photos Normal Photos 2020-7-30

NAC\_BURIT\_MERAH\_800676 (NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE Photos NAIC BURIT MERAH) on 30 Jul 2020 17:53

NAC\_BURIT\_MERAH\_800676 (NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S

Display in New Window Scan and uploading

Source

Uploaded By/Date

Folder Date



NLE INSURANCE AGENCIES PTE LID 2 Jurong East St 21 #04-10B IMM Building Singapore 609601 Tel: 6425 0080 Fax: 6567 3612

## Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5117888431

Cover : drivo CLASSIC

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

Chassis Number

: KMHD841CMHU199813

2. Name of Policyholder

: LOH KIAN LEONG

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 27 Jul 2020

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 26 Jul 2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

#### This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

# Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1) : N/A **EXCESS (SECTION 2)** : N/A WINDSCREEN EXCESS : \$\$100 ADDITIONAL EXCESS : N/A

UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS : PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF

REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP : NO INSURE WITH COE : YES NCD PROTECTION : YES (FREE) TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE : NO **EXCESS WAIVER** · YES

PRIMARY DRIVER : LOH KIAN LEONG NAMED DRIVER (1) : LEE QIOU XIA NAMED DRIVER (2) : N/A

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : HL BANK SUM INSURED : MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor

Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: NLE INSURANCE AGENCIES PTE LTD (00000614580)

Date of Issue

: 17 Jun 2020 15:20 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

**Chief Executive**